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PUC Application Docket No. A -70\% - 2472 4722

Re:
Application of the County of Allegheny for approval of the alteration
of an existing crossing where the S. Tenth Street Bridge (AAR 918499V)

crosses above grade, the tracks of CSX Transportation, Inc. in the
City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County

Dcar Secretary Chivetta:

Enclosed for filing is an amended Proof of Service from the County of Allegheny for the application
originally filed on March 4, 2015 concerning the above captioned docket.
The purposc of this amendment is (o add the City of Pittsburgh as a party of record. City representatives
were in attendance at the Field Conference held on May 12, 2015. Also, there are new addresses CSX
Transportation and Level 3 Communications. A copy ol the application and plans arc being forwarded to
the City, CSX Transportation and Level 3 Communications.

Sincerely,

Soopton o/

s Stephen G. Shanley, P.E.
Director

s
SGS/MJD/RLC/ms
Enclosures

cc: Richard Connors

David Wright
Matthew Steele (CDR Maguire)
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STEPHEN G. SHANLEY, P.E., DIRECTOR
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
501 COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING * 542 FORBES AVENUE

PITTSBURGH, PA 15219
PHONE (41 2) 350-4005 « WWW. ALLEGHENYCOUNTY.US




BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

In Re: PUC Application Docket No. )
A-2015-2473422 Application of the County )
of Allegheny tor approval of the alteration )
of an existing crossing where the S. Tenth

APPLICATION DOCKET
No. A-2015-2473422
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Street Bridge (AAR 918499V) crosses ) 2 c:
above grade, the tracks of CSX ) T =
Transportation, Inc in the City of Pittsburgh, ) éz ~
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TO THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION: E o

. The name and address of the applicant is Allegheny County, County Manager,

County Courthouse, Pittsburgh, PA 15219.

2. The name and address of the Counsel for the applicant is Michael H. Wojcik,

County Solicitor, 300 Fort Pitt Commons Building, 445 Fort Pitt Boulevard,
Pittsburgh, PA 15219,

3. The specific matter of this application is as follows:

a) The subject of this application is the rehabilitation of the structure that
carries S. Tenth Street over the tracks of CSX Transportation, Inc.

b) The rehabilitation of the structurally deficient bridge is necessary for the
safety and convenience of the traveling public.

¢) The rehabilitation consists of painting, sidewalk and roadway replacement,
steel and cable repairs, substructure repairs including abutments, piers and
retaining walls and a dchumidification system for the cable vault.

d) The ADT in 2015 is 12,002 and is projected to be 13,671 in the year 2035.

4. Applicant believes that the following are atfected by this application and should
respond thereto:

a) Duquesne Light Company, 2825 New Beaver Avenue,
Pittsburgh, PA 15233

Attn: Jim Runatz 412-393-7813

b) Peoples Gas Company, 1201 Pitt Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15221
Attn: Shane Moriarty 412-473-3962

¢} Verizon of Pennsylvania, 15 E. Montgomery Avenue,
Sccond Floor, Pittsburgh, PA 15212

Attn: Mr. Jon Gaunt 412-255-§941
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d) Level 3 Communications LLC, 1122 8. Capital of Texas Highway,
West Lake Hills, TX 78746
Attn: Mr. Travor Peevey 512-742-3700

e) Comcast, 300 Corliss Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15220
Attn: Mr. Rick Moslen 412-999-0590

f) CSX Transportation, 4 Neshaminy [nterplex, Suite 205,
Trevose, PA 19053
Attn: Derek Mihaly 215-218-3391

g) Pennsylvania Dept of Transportation, Otfice of Chief Counsel,
Keystone Bldg., 400 North Street, Harmsburg, PA 17120
Attn: Gina Alfonso, Esq. 717-787-3128

h) Pennsylvania Department of Transportation, District 11-0,
45 Thoms Run Road, Bridgeville, PA 15017
Attn: Malek Francis 412-429-4949

Applicant proposcs to pertorm the work specified above at its initial cost and .
expense, utilizing funding assistance from the Commonwealth and Federal
funding. The relocation of utilities, if required, should be at the initial cost and
expense of the utility company involved.

Applicant requests ficld conferences and hearings to determine the allocation of
the costs thereof.

WHEREFORE, applicant prays that your Honorable Commission approve this

application.

/ Stcphcn G. Shdnley, P.E.
Dircctor, Allegheny County
Department of Public Works




AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

STEPHEN G. SHANLEY, P.E., being duly sworn according to law deposes and
says that he is the Director of the Department of Public Works of Allegheny County; that
he is authorized to and does make this affidavit for the County of Allegheny; and that the
facts set torth in the foregoing petition are true and correct to the best of his knowledge
information and belief.

foptn o flents,

#Stephen G. Shanley, P.E.

Director, Allegheny County
Department of Public Works

Sworn to and Subscribed

before me this / 5—
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My Commission Expires ﬁ g / 070/(—/
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Commonwealth of Pennsylvama

r Je"n}fef M. Hayes, Notar 4 FUbHC

Clty of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Exptres June 21, 2016
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES
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In Re: PUC Application Docket No.
Application of the County of Aliegheny for
approval of the alteration of an existing
crossing where the 8. Tenth Street Bridge
(AAR 918499V} crosses above grade, the
tracks of CSX Transportation, Inc. in the
City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
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AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that 1 have served a truc copy of the foregoing document upon the participants, listed
below, in accordance with the requirements of §1.54 (relating to service by participant).

Dalc; March 4, 2015; Revised Jul}; 9, 2015

Service by USPS First-Ciass Mail, Postage Prepaid Addressed as Follows:

Duguesne Light Company
2825 New Beaver Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15233

Attn; Jim Runatz 412-393-7813

Peoples Gas Company

1201 Pitt Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15221

Attn: Shanc Moriarty 412-473-3962

Verizon of Pennsylvania

15 E. Montgomery Avenuc

Sccond Floor, Piitsburgh, PA 15212
Attn: Mr. Jon Gaunt 412-255-8941

Level 3 Communications, LLC

1122 S. Capital of Texas Highway
West Lake Hills, TX 78746

Attn: Mr. Travor Peevey 512-742-3700

Comcast

300 Corliss Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15220

Attn: Mr. Rick Moslen 412-999-0590

CSX Transportation

4 Neshaminy Interpex, Suite 205
Trevose, PA 19053

Attn: Derek Mihaly 215-218-3391

Pennsylvania Department of Transportation
Office of Chiefl Counscl

Keystone Building

400 North Street, Harrisburg, PA 17120
Attn: Gina Alfonso, Esq. 717-787-3128

Pennsylvania Department of Transportation
District 11-0

45 Thoms Run Road

Bridgewviile, PA 15017

Attn: Malck Francis 412 429 4949

City of Pittsburgh

Department of Public Works

Room 301 City-County Building

414 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15219
Attn: Pat Hassett 412-255-2883

M /&/Aw@

/ Stephen G. Shanley, P.E.
Director, Allegheny County
Dcpartiment of Public Works
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
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Rosemary Chivetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Hamisburg, PA 17105-3265
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